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At a glance: 

 3238 patients discharged today 78,28,352 COVID-19 patients discharged after full 

recovery until today; Recovery rate in the state is 97.91% 

 2678 new cases in the state today. 

 8 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today.  Case fatality rate is the state is 1.85%. 

 Out of 8,22,63,482 laboratory samples 79,95,729 have been tested positive (09.72%) for 

COVID-19 until today. 

 

 20 patients of BA.2.75 variant in Nagpur division 

 

 According to the latest report released by the National Environmental Engineering 

Research Institute (NEERI) Nagpur, 20 new patients of BA.2.75 have been found in 

Nagpur division.  

 All these samples were taken during the period 15th June and 5th July 2022.  

 Out of these, 11 are men and 9 were women.  

 Age-group of these patients:  

  Less than 18 years: 1 

19-25 years: 9 

26-50 years: 6 

  More than 50 years: 4 

 17 of these patients were vaccinated.  

 Based on the preliminary information, all these patients were either asymptomatic or 

mildly symptomatic and all have recovered from their illness by now.  

 A detailed epidemiological investigation of these patients is currently underway.  

 This has taken the tally of BA.2.75 variant patients in the state to 30. 

 



 

I. Active cases in the state: 

As on today, there are 19413 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are 

as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

1 Mumbai 1116445 1091948 19622 4875 

2 Thane 790183 775125 11927 3131 

3 Palghar 166446 162575 3413 458 

4 Raigad 250864 245019 4952 893 

5 Ratnagiri 84861 82224 2548 89 

6 Sindhudurg 57441 55834 1533 74 

7 Pune 1470928 1444301 20548 6079 

8 Satara 278671 271734 6718 219 

9 Sangli 227374 221616 5666 92 

10 Kolhapur 220706 214702 5907 97 

11 Solapur 227569 221407 5884 278 

12 Nashik 474099 464822 8911 366 

13 Ahmednagar 378202 370749 7243 210 

14 Jalgaon 149806 146942 2762 102 

15 Nandurbar 46665 45675 963 27 

16 Dhule 50904 50161 670 73 

17 Aurangabad 177153 172593 4287 273 

18 Jalna 66561 65167 1224 170 

19 Beed 109306 106376 2885 45 

20 Latur 105217 102627 2489 101 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

21 Parbhani 58618 57329 1279 10 

22 Hingoli 22229 21695 514 20 

23 Nanded 102802 100065 2704 33 

24 Osmanabad 75395 73136 2139 120 

25 Amravati 106126 104440 1624 62 

26 Akola 66445 64858 1470 117 

27 Washim 46209 45266 641 302 

28 Buldhana 92237 91235 836 166 

29 Yavatmal 82144 80266 1820 58 

30 Nagpur 578355 568484 9215 656 

31 Wardha 65808 64353 1408 47 

32 Bhandara 68179 66954 1142 83 

33 Gondia 45479 44882 587 10 

34 Chandrapur 99050 97407 1592 51 

35 Gadchiroli 37108 36354 728 26 

 

Other states/country 144 31 113 0 

 Total 7995729 7828352 147964 19413 

(Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is 
being updated at the district level.) 

 

 

II. Cases:  
2678 new COVID-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive 

patients is now 79,95729 district-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:  

 

 

 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 540 1116445 2 19622 

2 Thane 22 119779 0 2289 

3 TMC 89 197961 0 2170 

4 Navi Mumbai 99 175083 0 2090 

5 KDMC 43 178533 0 2974 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 3 26866 0 681 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 4 13284 0 496 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 24 78677 0 1227 

9 Palghar 18 65173 0 1244 

10 Vasai Virar MC 42 101273 1 2169 

11 Raigad 76 141457 1 3470 

12 Panvel MC 67 109407 0 1482 

 

Mumbai circle total 1027 2323938 4 39914 

13 Nashik 39 184144 0 3814 

14 Nashik MC 28 278922 0 4752 

15 Malegaon MC 1 11033 0 345 

16 Ahmednagar 26 297473 0 5597 

17 Ahmednagar MC 9 80729 0 1646 

18 Dhule 4 28532 0 367 

19 Dhule MC 7 22372 0 303 

20 Jalgaon 8 114101 0 2090 

21 Jalgaon MC 3 35705 0 672 

22 Nandurbar 3 46665 0 963 

 

Nashik Circle total 128 1099676 0 20549 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

23 Pune 169 428442 1 7206 

24 PMC 557 690964 0 9715 

25 PCMC 215 351522 0 3627 

26 Solapur 17 190117 0 4324 

27 Solapur MC 20 37452 1 1560 

28 Satara 54 278671 0 6718 

 

Pune circle total 1032 1977168 2 33150 

29 Kolhapur 3 162232 0 4580 

30 Kolhapur MC 8 58474 0 1327 

31 Sangli 8 174943 0 4310 

32 Sangli MC 10 52431 0 1356 

33 Sindhudurg 24 57441 0 1533 

34 Ratnagiri 7 84861 0 2548 

 

Kolhapur circle total 60 590382 0 15654 

35 Aurangabad 19 68907 1 1943 

36 Aurangabad MC 39 108246 1 2344 

37 Jalna 32 66561 0 1224 

38 Hingoli 4 22229 0 514 

39 Parbhani 1 37771 0 815 

40 Parbhani MC 0 20847 0 464 

 

Aurangabad circle total 95 324561 2 7304 

41 Latur 24 76769 0 1835 

42 Latur MC 1 28448 0 654 

43 Osmanabad 15 75395 0 2139 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

44 Beed 13 109306 0 2885 

45 Nanded 2 51992 0 1658 

46 Nanded MC 0 50810 0 1046 

 

Latur circle total 55 392720 0 10217 

47 Akola 10 28360 0 673 

48 Akola MC 12 38085 0 797 

49 Amaravati 4 56394 0 1005 

50 Amaravati MC 4 49732 0 619 

51 Yawatmal 16 82144 0 1820 

52 Buldhana 23 92237 0 836 

53 Washim 50 46209 0 641 

 

Akola Circle total 119 393161 0 6391 

54 Nagpur 33 151622 0 3098 

55 Nagpur MC 87 426733 0 6117 

56 Wardha 10 65808 0 1408 

57 Bhandara 21 68179 0 1142 

58 Gondia 2 45479 0 587 

59 Chandrapur 2 65766 0 1107 

60 Chandrapur MC 3 33284 0 485 

61 Gadchiroli 4 37108 0 728 

 

Nagpur Circle total 162 893979 0 14672 

 

Other states/Countries 0 144 0 113 

 Grand total 2678 7995729 8 147964 

 



(Note: This report is prepared based on figures provided by the authorized laboratories on 
Central Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the 
availability of figures accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject 
to change. ) 
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